Madrono, Vol. 55, No. 2, pp. 132-142, 2008
GENETICEVIDENCEOF HYBRIDIZATION BETWEENOENOTHERAWOLFII
(WOLF'S EVENINGPRIMROSE)ANDO. GLAZIOVIANA, A GARDENESCAPE
Jennifer DeWoody*', Leonel Arguello^, David Imper\ Robert D. Westfall"^ and
Valerie D. Hipkins'
' USDAForest Service, Pacific Southwest Research Station, National Forest Genetics Lab,
2480 Carson Road, Placerville, CA 95667
- U.S. Department of the Interior, National Park Service, Redwood National and State Parks,

Table 1 . Genotype Code identifies each unique genotype observed in the study. * Genotype contains alleles unique
to both parent species.
Population Genotype Code 6PGD2 AATI ESTl EST2 FESTl UGPPl
AA zz 1
|]
1
1
1
1
^
J
1
1
z AA ZZ 1 Tiz
1
J
1
1
}}
1
1
D AA ZZ 1 OIZ
• 11
1
1
A A ZZ IZ
j
J
1
1
11
j:
1
1
-> r> ZZ 1 oIZ
-I t
}\
12
O L, ZZ
|[
ZZ 1 Z
VJ ZZ
j
]
19 ZZ 1 OIz
1
T
1
1 1
j
11
]
j
1 t
1 i 11
}}
1 1
1
1
T
J
1 1
1
1
[
]
\\
1 1 1 1
1
1
QO ZZ ZZ I z
Q c ZZ 1 1 ZZ Iz
1 n T